

<b>VALVE ASSESSMENT - #24ITB230702A-BKJ</b>	<b>VENDOR NAME</b>		<b>VENDOR NAME</b>		<b>VENDOR NAME</b>	
	Pure Technologies US DBA		M.E. Simpson Company			
	<b>ADDRESS</b>		<b>ADDRESS</b>		<b>ADDRESS</b>	
	8920 State Route 108 Suite D Columbia, MD 21045		3406 Enterprise Ave. Valparaiso, IN 46383			
	<b>TELEPHONE:</b>		<b>TELEPHONE</b>		<b>TELEPHONE</b>	
	433-766-7873		800-255-1521			
<b>CONTACT:</b>		<b>CONTACT:</b>		<b>CONTACT:</b>		
David Wall		John H. Van Arsdel				

	UNIT	QTY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
1. Servicing Valves smaller than 4inches	EA	50	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00			\$	-
2. Servicing Valves sized 4 inches to 10 inches	EA	2500	\$ 50.00	\$ 125,000.00			\$	-
3. Servicing Valves sized greater than 10 inches up to 16 inches	EA	500	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00			\$	-
4. Servicing Valves sized greater than 16 inches	EA	250	\$ 142.00	\$ 35,500.00			\$	-
5. Cleaning Out Valve Boxes (if required)	EA	2500	\$ 20.00	\$ 50,000.00			\$	-
6. Replacing Valve Operating Nuts	EA	10	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00			\$	-
7. Replacing Valve Hold Down Nuts	EA	10	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00			\$	-
8. Installing Valve Riser Extensions	EA	10	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00			\$	-
9. Adjusting or Realigning Valve Boxes in Dirt / Soil w/ operating nut 24" or less below grade	EA	80	\$ 325.00	\$ 26,000.00			\$	-
10. Adjusting or Realigning Valve Boxes in Asphalt w/ operating nut 24" or less below grade	EA	50	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 115,000.00			\$	-
11. Adjusting or Realigning Valve Boxes in Concrete w/ operating nut 24" or less below grade	EA	50	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 140,000.00			\$	-
12. Adjusting or Realigning Valve Boxes in Asphalt w/ operating nut greater than 24" up to 52" below grade	EA	50	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 120,000.00			\$	-
13. Adjusting or Realigning Valve Boxes in Concrete w/ operating nut greater than 24" up to 52" below grade	EA	50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150,000.00			\$	-
14. Adjusting or Realigning Valve Boxes in Dirt / Soil w/ operating nut greater than 24" up to 52" below grade	EA	80	\$ 520.00	\$ 41,600.00			\$	-
15. Servicing Fire Hydrant	EA	1250	\$ 57.00	\$ 71,250.00			\$	-
16. 4" STRAINER FOR 4" METER	LF	100	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00			\$	-
17. Traffic Control - Std. DOT Barrier	EA	20	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,860.00			\$	-
18. Traffic Control - Certified Flagman	HR	40	\$ 117.00	\$ 4,680.00			\$	-
19. Traffic Control - Light Plant	HR	40	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00			\$	-
20. Traffic Control - Electronic Message Board	HR	40	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,080.00			\$	-
21. 2 Man Crew+ Vehicle per hour	HR	250	\$ 250.00	\$ 62,500.00	Deemed Non-Responsive		\$	-

<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>			<b>\$995,830.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>BIDS MAILED</b>		<b>NO RESPONSE:</b>	<b>ASSISTANT PURCHASING AGENT:</b>		
<b>BIDS RECEIVED:</b>		<b>NO-BIDS:</b>	<b>CHIEF ASSISTANT:</b>		
			<b>DEPT. AUTHORIZATION:</b>		